506171988 07/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6218726

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAKUB WRZESINSKI	06/17/2020
PAWEL SLUSARCZYK	06/17/2020
ROBERT KAPOLKA	06/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BWI POLAND TECHNOLOGIES SP. Z O.O.
Street Address:	PODGORKI TYNIECKIE 2
City:	KRAKOW
State/Country:	POLAND
Postal Code:	30-399

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16867553

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: khopf@dickinsonwright.com **DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56312-240/BP-S18013-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM H. HONAKER
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM H. HONAKER/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=56312_240_ Inv_BWPL#page1.tif source=56312_240_ Inv_BWPL#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 053312 FRAME: 0964

506171988

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY AND DESIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

A DAMPER ASSEMBLY AND A PISTON FOR A DAMPER ASSEMBLY

This Declaration is directed to:

⊠ Applic	The attached specification as identified above, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional cation No. 62/844,008 filed May 6, 2019.
	United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
in the	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention application.
punish	I hereby acknowledged that any willful false statement made in this declaration is table under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jakub Wrzesinski whose postal address is UL. Podgorki Tynieckie 2, 30-399 Krakow, Poland, Pawel Slusarczyk whose postal address is UL. Podgorki Tynieckie 2, 30-399 Krakow, Poland, and Robert Kapolka whose postal address is UL. Podgorki Tynieckie 2, 30-399 Krakow, Poland, invented a certain new and useful invention.

WHEREAS, BWI Poland Technologies Sp. z o.o. (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), a company existing under the laws of Poland, located at Podgórki Tynieckie 2, 30-399 Kraków, Poland, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and throughout the World.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jakub Wrzesinski, Pawel Slusarczyk, and Robert Kapolka, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to BWI Poland Technologies Sp. z o.o., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-

PATENT REEL: 053312 FRAME: 0965 issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and throughout the world.

Jakub Wrzesinski, Pawel Slusarczyk, and Robert Kapolka agree to do all things reasonably required or them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Jakub Wrzesinski, Pawel Slusarczyk, and Robert Kapolka hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to BWI Poland Technologies Sp. z o.o., its successors and assigns.

Jakub Wrzesinski hereby states that the patent application was made or authorized to be made by the undersigned as an original and first inventor.

EXECUTED this	day of17.06. 2020.	fispesifle.
	Jakub V	Wrzesinski

Pawel Slusarczyk hereby states that the patent application was made or authorized to be made by the undersigned as an original and first inventor.

EXECUTED this day of17.06. 2020.	Stewowuyk
----------------------------------	-----------

Pawel Slusarczyk

Robert Kapolka hereby states that the patent application was made or authorized to be made by the undersigned as a joint inventor.

EXECUTED this _____ day of __17.06. 2020.

Robert Kapolka